الاتحاد الأفريقي

UNION AFRICAINE

UNIÃO AFRICANA

Addis Ababa, Ethiopia, P.O. Box: 3243 Tel.: (251-11) 5513 822 Fax: (251-11) 5519 321

www.au.int

PRESS RELEASE N.../2019

AFRICAN UNION AND AMERICAN BAR ASSOCIATION SIGN LETTER OF AGREEMENT TO SUPPORT AU RULE OF LAW INITIATIVES

Washington D.C., 14 November 2019 – The African Union and the American Bar Association concluded a Letter of Agreement on Support to the African Union Rule of Law Initiatives, on Thursday, 14 November 2019 in Washington D.C.



The Letter of Agreement (LOA) is intended to facilitate co-operation and collaboration between the two organisations, in areas of mutual interest. It is an intensification of the existing cooperation and collaboration between the two organisations, which is implemented through the September 2017 Letter of Agreement on Rule of Law and Criminal Justice Assistance between the Government of the United States of America and the African Union Commission.

The objectives of the LOA include to promote the capabilities of the AUC to fulfill its mandate; advance and encourage respect for the rule of law and good governance through exchanges of experience, comparative law, and mutual respect and learning; and cooperate to implement a project to support the AUC through training, expertise-sharing, and mentorship.

The Agreement is expected to train AUC Staff in key areas such as legal drafting, maritime law and law of the sea, the law of treaties, transitional justice, election observation and rule of law fundamentals, to name a few.

The Agreement was signed on behalf of the African Union by Ambassador Dr. Namira Negm, the Legal Counsel of the AU, and Mr. Jack Rives, Executive Director of the American Bar Association, on behalf of the American Bar Association.

For further information, please contact:

Directorate of Information and Communication | African Union Commission I E-mail: DIC@africa-union.org I Web Site: www.au.int I Addis Ababa | Ethiopia Follow us:

Facebook: https://www.facebook.com/AfricanUnionCommission

Twitter: https://twitter.com/ AfricanUnion

YouTube: https://www.youtube.com/AUCommission